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ATHENS TOWNSHIP AD-VALOREM TOP 30 LIST

The Special Population for this Report is "Ad Valorem Parcels”
Unit(s): ATHENS TOWNSHIP, VILLAGE OF ATHENS
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*x*** Top 30 S.E.V.s

02-000-064-00
02-000-065-00
02-000-004-00
02-008-004-01
02-020-011-00
02-000-005-00
02-007-009-00
02-002-027-00
02-011-008-00
41-000-009-00
02-026-006-00
02-025-001-00
02-024-003-00
02-030-003-00
02-018-005-00
02-023-003-00
02-015-001-00
02-015-002-01
02-001-004-00
02-014-004-00
02-017-002-01
02-024-004-00
02-000-019-00
02-008-009-00
02-033-100-00
02-015-032-10
02-025-004-00
02-014-007-00
02-010-001-00
02-026-002-00

02-000-064-00
02-000-065-00
02-000-004-00
02-008-004-01
02-020-011-00
41-000-009-00
02-000-019-00
02-000-005-00
02-015-002-01
02-011-008-00
02-012-016-00
02-001-002-02
41-027-073-00
02-019-008-02
02-015-032-10
02-026-006-00
02-005-014-00
02-015-003-02
02-026-003-03
02-034-106-02
02-029-002-00
02-011-007-00
02-011-006-00
02-015-029-02
02-015-021-00
02-029-006-00

Taxable Values

VECTOR PIPELINE, L.P.

VECTOR PIPELINE, L.P.

CONSUMERS ENERGY

VECTOR PIPELINE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
NOTTAWASEPPI HURON BD OF POTAWATOMI
ENBRIDGE ENERGY, L. P.

HELWIG, JACQUE A.

WAGLEY, SUSAN M./TRUST

IRONS, GEORGE R. & VIVIAN A./TRUST
CONSUMERS ENERGY

PALMITER FARMS, LLC

HOLT, VELMA I./TRUST

KORN, BARBARA N./TRUST

BRUBAKER, JAMES R./TRUST

FULLER, DENNIS M. & ROMA/TRUST
HOLT, KEITH B & VELMA 1/TRUST
SNYDER, CHARLES V. JR & BARBARA C.
SCHAAP, KENNETH & MARLENE/TRST
WAGLEY, SUSAN M./TRUST

BATES, BRUCE R. & CONSTANCE D.
ROE, LAWRENCE N.

RENSHAW, STEVEN D.

VERIZON WIRELESS

M & C FARMING, LLC

SOUTHERN MICHIGAN BANK & TRUST
BRUNNER, STEPHEN M.

PALMITER FARMS, LLC

STEMALY, WM H. & PATRICIA A.
IRONS, GEORGE R. & VIVIAN A./TRUST
PALMITER FARMS, LLC
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VECTOR PIPELINE, L.P.

VECTOR PIPELINE, L.P.

CONSUMERS ENERGY

VECTOR PIPELINE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
NOTTAWASEPPI HURON BD OF POTAWATOMI
CONSUMERS ENERGY

VERIZON WIRELESS

ENBRIDGE ENERGY, L. P.

SCHAAP, KENNETH & MARLENE/TRST
IRONS, GEORGE R. & VIVIAN A./TRUST
SWEENEY, SYDNEY R./TRUST

VANN, WILLIAM W. & MARY LOU
WALTERS-DIMMICK PETROLEUM, INC.
WETTERS, MICHAEL D.

BRUNNER, STEPHEN M.

PALMITER FARMS, LLC

FRY, SUSAN B. & WISE, JILL 1.
WALKINSHAW, SCOTT A. & KELLY S
PONTONI, PETER & JENNIFER/TRUS
HANNA, MARY G.

TUCKER, KENNETH L./TRUST &

LAKER, MYRON S. & COLEEN C.
BURGETT, LARRY D. & BETH A./TRUST
SWANK, KEITH & COLLEEN R.

ROE, ERIC M.

NOTTAWASEPPI HURON BD OF POTAWATOMI

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

R R R R R R R R R R R

9,398,250
1,981,250
1,218,950
685,600
528,400
417,950
359,700
358,400
356,400
353,250
353,200
334,700
326,500
325,500
318,600
303,200
288,100
274,000
271,000
268,100
267,200
262,200
261,150
261,100
244,000
243,800
241,600
239,600
237,000

9,398,250
1,981,250
1,218,950
685,600
528,400
353,250
261,150
228,579
202,227
191,207
190,919
190,048
180,100
173,768
173,099
162,190
159,176
145,731
142,958
142,276
141,128
138,066
137,588
136,188
133,612
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02-007-002-01 WALKER, STANLEY & CATHERINE/TRUST $ 130,376
02-002-026-00 IRONS, STEPHEN & NORA $ 130,100
02-014-007-00 STEMALY, WM H. & PATRICIA A. $ 128,225
02-015-001-00 SNYDER, CHARLES V. JR & BARBARA C. $ 126,139

****%  Top 30 Owners by Taxable Value

VECTOR PIPELINE, L.P.

CONSUMERS ENERGY

NOTTAWASEPPI HURON BD OF POTAWATOMI
VECTOR PIPELINE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
PALMITER FARMS, LLC

FULLER, DENNIS M. & ROMA/TRUST
VERIZON WIRELESS

APPLEGATE, NEIL E. & SHARON/TRUST
IRONS, GEORGE R. & VIVIAN A_/TRUST
BRUBAKER, JAMES R./TRUST

PONTONI, PETER D. & JENNIFER/TRUST
PONTONI, PETER D./TRUST

WETTERS, MICHAEL D.

SCHAAP, KENNETH & MARLENE/TRST
KORN, BARBARA N./TRUST

ENBRIDGE ENERGY, L. P.

BRUNNER, STEPHEN M.

SWEENEY, SYDNEY R./TRUST

VANN, WILLIAM W. & MARY LOU
WALTERS-DIMMICK PETROLEUM, INC.
WAGLEY, SUSAN M._/TRUST

HOLT, KEITH B. & VELMA I1./TRUST
ASHER, JOHN M.

FRY, SUSAN B. & WISE, JILL I.
HARRISON, BRIAN K./TRUST

N-JOYING PROPERTY & ASSET DIS, LLC
BELSON, ROBERT & MABLE/TRUST
WALKINSHAW, SCOTT A. & KELLY S
KORN, JOHN R. & LINDA L./TRUST
PONTONI, PETER & JENNIFER/TRUS

*****  Top 30 Owners by S.E.V. Value

VECTOR PIPELINE, L.P.

CONSUMERS ENERGY

NOTTAWASEPPI HURON BD OF POTAWATOMI
FULLER, DENNIS M. & ROMA/TRUST
PALMITER FARMS, LLC

IRONS, GEORGE R. & VIVIAN A_/TRUST
BRUBAKER, JAMES R./TRUST

KORN, BARBARA N./TRUST

VECTOR PIPELINE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
WAGLEY, SUSAN M._/TRUST

BELSON, ROBERT & MABLE/TRUST
HARRISON, BRIAN K./TRUST

HOLT, KEITH B. & VELMA I1./TRUST
ENBRIDGE ENERGY, L. P.

BRUNNER, STEPHEN M.

SCHAAP, KENNETH & MARLENE/TRST
APPLEGATE, NEIL E. & SHARON/TRUST
VERIZON WIRELESS

HELWIG, JACQUE A.

HOLT, VELMA 1./TRUST

INMAN, RICHARD/TRUST
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11,379,500
1,633,142
1,323,905

685,600
423,829
349,009
347,386
335,837
313,911
272,223
251,385
245,861
240,965
240,077
239,755
228,579
201,192
190,919
190,048
180,100
178,158
163,300
161,804
159,176
152,706
150,206
147,106
145,731
145,446
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11,379,500
1,638,900
1,476,800
1,273,300
1,203,200

836,200
810,800
686,300
685,600
629,400
530,700
465,400
423,500
417,950
399,500
391,000
380,800
363,650
359,700
334,700
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2 Parcel(s)
6 Parcel(s)
15 Parcel(s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
4 Parcel(s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
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Parcel (s)
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Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)

2 Parcel(s)
6 Parcel(s)
15 Parcel(s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel(s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel(s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel(s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)



05/09/2012 ATHENS TOWNSHIP AD-VALOREM TOP 30 LIST Page: 3/3

02:15 PM The Special Population for this Report is "Ad Valorem Parcels” DB: 2013 Compiled Database

Unit(s): ATHENS TOWNSHIP, VILLAGE OF ATHENS
<<<<< Top 30 Statistics >>>>>

HOLT, KEITH B & VELMA 1/TRUST has 303,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SNYDER, CHARLES V. JR & BARBARA C. has 288,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WETTERS, MICHAEL D. has 285,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HARRISON, ANNE J./TRUST has 275,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PALMITER, DENNIS/TRUST has 272,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
PONTONI, PETER D. & JENNIFER/TRUST has 268,900 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
BATES, BRUCE R. & CONSTANCE D. has 268,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ROE, LAWRENCE N. has 267,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BOTTOMLEY, SUSAN D. has 263,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)

***x**  Top 30 Owners by Acreage *****

FULLER, DENNIS M. & ROMA/TRUST has 859.11 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
PALMITER FARMS, LLC has 661.55 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
BRUBAKER, JAMES R./TRUST has 492 .54 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
IRONS, GEORGE R. & VIVIAN A./TRUST has 439.20 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
KORN, BARBARA N./TRUST has 374.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
BELSON, ROBERT & MABLE/TRUST has 356.12 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
NOTTAWASEPP1 HURON BD OF POTAWATOMI has 349.27 Total Acres in 15 Parcel(s)
WAGLEY, SUSAN M./TRUST has 338.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
HARRISON, BRIAN K./TRUST has 320.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
HOLT, KEITH B. & VELMA 1./TRUST has 240.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
INMAN, RICHARD/TRUST has 192.22 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
HARRISON, ANNE J./TRUST has 186.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
PALMITER, DENNIS/TRUST has 183.80 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
HOLT, KEITH B & VELMA 1/TRUST has 180.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KORN, NORMAN R. & LINDA L. has 173.76 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
SNYDER, CHARLES V. JR & BARBARA C. has 165.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
HIGGINS, DENNIS A. has 162.70 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
HELWIG, JACQUE A. has 160.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SNYDER, LEROY & DOROTHY has 160.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
BOTTOMLEY, SUSAN D. has 160.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
RENSHAW, STEVEN D. has 160.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HOLT, VELMA I./TRUST has 160.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HELWIG, JACQUE A. & IRIS has 157.26 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
ATHENS FARM, LLC has 156.30 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GOSE, LINDA has 154.22 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ROE, LAWRENCE N. has 149.90 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KLEIN, JOHN M. & CONNIE has 144 .23 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
NEAL, MICHAEL P & VIRGINIA has 138.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
THORNBURG, JAMES & GLENNA/TRUST has 136.11 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
RENSHAW, HARLAND W. & SUSAN has 130.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)



